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EVENT SPECIFICATIONS
Timing: Tuesday 12" November and Wednesday 13" November 2024.

Duration: 1.5 days - from 9:45 am on Tuesday until 3:00 pm on Wednesday.

Location: Limerick, Ireland - STRAND Hotel

Target audience: Local authority staff e.g. planners, regeneration officers, architects, heritage
officers etc. with responsibility for (a) implementing THRIVE funding awarded and (b)
preparing future proposals to the THRIVE scheme strand 2 call opening in January 2025

OVERALL OBJECTIVE

The main objective of this EUI Capacity Building event is to ensure that local development
strategies and projects funded under the Town Centre First Heritage Revival Scheme (THRIVE)
incorporate the core values and principles of the New European Bauhaus (NEB) in their design,
implementation, and outcomes.

LEARNING FORMATS

The event will Focus on active learning in plenary, workshop and field visit settings, including
case studies bringing concrete examples for participants to learn from.



AGENDA*

Day 1 - Tuesday 12t November 2024

9:45-10:15

10:15-10:50
10:50-11:00
11:00- 11:35

11:35-11:50
11:50-12:00
12:00 - 13:45
13:45-15:50
13:50-14:10

14:10 - 15:45

15:45-16:15
16:15-18:30
19:30

Welcome and Registration

Opening Session

Some practical information

Panel Discussion: NEB — A buzzword or a breakthrough?
Inspirational Keynote

Introduction to the case studies exhibition

Walk through the exhibition and Lunch

Welcome back and introduction to afternoon activities

The guiding framework (NEB compass & EIB Small Projects Check List)
for decision and project makers wishing to apply the NEB principles and
values.

Hands on exercise on the application of NEB principles and values in
different projects or initiatives

Coffee break
Site visits
Dinner

Day 2 - Wednesday 13" November 2024

8:30-9:00
9:00-9:10
9:10-9:50
9:50-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-12:00

12:00-12:40
12:40-12:50
12:50-13:00
13:00 - 14:00

Welcoming

Opening words — Agenda and Objectives

Challenges and solutions to design NEB projects

Tools to address challenges - Introducing the NEB Toolbox
Coffee Break

Hands on exercise: application of tools to the design, implementation
and monitoring of NEB-aligned projects
Plenary discussion and reflections

Applying NEB beyond THRIVE
Closing remarks
Farewell Lunch

*Please note that this version of the agenda may be subjected to changes. A final version will be
provided before the event.



